COOU DIO 1505	03-28-	2000	U.O. DECADATION OF COMMERCE
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 12 0		ZOOO III	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼			▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Paterns and 101299	1002 1000 and atta	ched original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addi	ress of receiving party(ies):
Big Sky Technologies,	Inc.	Name: In	ter-Tel, Inc.
		internal Addres	ss:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes You			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address	120 N. 44th St.
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		p v interest
☐ Other		City: Phoenix, State: AZ ZIP: 85034	
Execution Date: 2/7/00		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗖 Yes 🔻 🔯 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
		5,127,003	
		5,351,276	
Additional numbers attached? Yes YO No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and patents involved: 2	
Name: LaValle D. Ptak			
Internal Address: Law Offices of LaValle Ptak 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4			SFR 3.41):\$ 80.00
		☑ Enclosed	
		Authorized	to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4420 N. Saddlebag Trail			
Ste. 102		8. Deposit accour	nt number:
	7.5 0.5.2.5.1	/Attach duplicate	e copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: <u>Scottsdale</u> Stat	e: AZ ZIP: 85251 DO NOT USE		scopy of this page is paying by deposit accounty
FC:581 80.00 GP			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
LaValle D. Ptak		W/OND	Fol 14 gran
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:			

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

PATENT REEL: 010628 FRAME: 0346

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

On the date of FEBRUAL 7, 2000, this Assignment of Patents is made by Big Sky Technologies, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), a California corporation, having a place of business at 9325 Sky Park Court, Suite 120, San Diego, California 92123, to Inter-Tel Incorporated (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), an Arizona corporation, having a place of business at 120 N. 44th Street, Suite 200, Phoenix, Arizona 85034.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of record of United States Letters Patent No. 5,127,003, which issued on June 30, 1992 from U. S. Patent Application Serial No. 7-655107, by virtue of an Assignment from Simpact Associates, Inc. to Assignor recorded in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 2, 1995 at Reel 7297, Frame 0449.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of record of United States Letters Patent No. 5,351,276, which issued on September 27, 1994 from U. S. Patent Application Serial No. 7-832851, by virtue of an Assignment from Simpact Associates, Inc. to Assignor recorded in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 2, 1995 at Reel 7318, Frame 0161.

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patents and all counterpart foreign applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforementioned Patents, and all continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, and counterpart foreign applications, and improvements thereof, together with all other rights of Assignor associated therewith.

PATENT REEL: 010628 FRAME: 0347 Assignor represents and warrants that it has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and that said Application is free and clear of all encumbrances and liens.

Assignor represents and warrants that it has not licensed said Patents to any party.

Assignor further represents and warrants that it has not taken, and will not take, any action inconsistent with the granting of the rights herein.

The undersigned represents and warrants that he is authorized and empowered to execute this document on behalf of Assignor.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date set forth below.

Assignor:

Big Sky Technologies, Inc.

By:

William J. Doll, President

Date:

FEBRUARY 7, 2000

COUNTY OF San Diege)

RECORDED: 02/22/2000

On this 7 day of ______, in the year 1999, before me personally appeared William J. Doll, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed it.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.

Notary Public in and for Said County and State



PATENT REEL: 010628 FRAME: 0349